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MARATHON FESTIVAL
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PLACEGETTERS

MARATHON
OPEN MALE
ENTRANTS 1st Brendan Sharp (SA) 2:32.20
2nd Andrew Burns (SA) 2:34.62
3rd Michihito Murio (Japan) 2:41.03
MARATHON - 202 including 7 WALKERS L, s Mo B gl
2nd Lisa Wright (SA) 3:18.31
. - : 3rd Catherine McDonald (SA)  3:23.01
HALF MARATHON - 176 including 10 WALKERS ot i e bl T ARG
1st Noel Heinrich (SA) 4:48.23
12KM - 136 including 37 WALKERS 2nd Malcolm Withers (SA) 4:58.51
3rd Wayne Russell (SA) 5:12.54
OPEN WALKER-FEMALE
1st Josephine Borg (SA) 5:35.49
2nd Joanne Folland (SA) 6:16.07
SARRC MEMBER-MALE 1ST MARATHON
1st Hugh Stewart 3:29.23
FINISHERS STATE TITLES
. OPEN MALE
1st Andrew Burns (SA) 2:34.52
MARATHON - 188 including 5 WALKERS 2nd James Nicholson (SA) 2:44.39
3rd Adam Zur Eich (SA) 2:45,06
; : OPEN FEMALE
HALF MARATHON - 168 including 10 WALKERS 1st Jeanette Mase (SA) 3:04.19
' 2nd Lisa Wright (SA) 3:18.31
12KM - 118 including 34 WALKERS RECORDS
NEW COURSE
MALE Brendan Sharp 1997 2:32.20
FEMALE Jeanette Mase. 1997 3:04.19
ALL THE ENTRANTS WERE PART OF THE CATHAY OLD COURSE :
MALE Steve Poulton 1984 2:20.23
PACIFIC MUSCLE TEAM WHO BETWEEN THEM FEMALE Gill Dunning 1984 2-46.31
RAISED APPROXIMATELY $8000 FOR THE FIGHT o

AGAINST MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY Runners who have completed all 19 Adelaide Marathons:

John Auld, John Bannon, Terry Buxton, Len Freeth, Ross
Martin, Peter Slagter, Peter Worley.
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NO:
116

151
81
74

3039
105
107

152
27

1
120
24
164
76
154
118
3038
13

17

102

110

67

135

79
146

126

MEM SURNAME

an

678

314

150
642
118

a7

212

194

510

SHARP
BURNS
MURIO
KING
TAGELL
MICHOLSON
ZUR EICH
GLEN-HOLMES
CARSON
STANDEVEN
NOLAN
CONNOLLY
BOSELEY
PARKER
JACCBSON
MINALARAS
TWARTZ
THOMAS
LEACH
ZOANETTI
MASE
MARTIN
BANNON
JAMES
KEWLEY
WHITEHEAD
FRAME
JAMAL
WEYMOUTH
EMBLETON
WESTON
KEQGH
PUTT
MCCRACKEN
ZAPPIA
RUGLESS
BAKER
JAMES
HATOWSKYJ
MCCLAREN
WRIGHT
BRADLEY
CARTER
ROBERTS
McDONALD
STYLES
MURPHY
LANGLEY
BOWLER
WEIHER
LEWIS
CULBERTSON
BENNETT
SPENCELEY
LAWRIE
STEWART
CROMPTON
TWARTZ
POWELL

MARATHON

GIVEN
BRENDAN
ANDREW
MICHIHITO
ROB
MICHAEL
JAMES
ADAM

KEN

MAX
DAVID
MIKE
ALLAN
ROGER JOHN
ROSS
STUART
NICHOLAS
PETER
MARTIN
JEFF
GIOVANNI(JOHM)
JEANNETTE
STEVE
JOHN
GEOFF
DOUGLAS
ROBERT
NIGEL (BILL)
FAYAZ
PAUL
ROBERT
PETER
DAVID

TOM
ANDREW
ENZO
PAUL
ANDREW
STEPHEN
STEVE
BRIAN

LISA
THOMAS
CHRISTOPHER
LLOYD
CATHERINE
DAVID
BRIAN
ROSS
BERNARD
GARY
SIMON
ALBERT JOHN
JANE
SUSAN
CRAIG
HUGH
MICHAEL
JOHN

JEFF

PCODE
S.A, 5082
S.A. 5067
WA, 6009
S.A, 5044
S.A. 5022
S.A, 5062
S.A. 5083
S A, 5008
VIC, 3872
SA, 5164
SA, 5088
VIC 3632
5.4, 5014
WA 6025
VIC. 3130
SA. 5062
5.4, 5576
S.A. 5351
SA 5150
S.A 85062
5A, 5260
S.A 56169
5A. 5000
S.A. 5171
ACT 2603
S.A. 5125
S.A. 5108
S.A. 5067
S.A, 5051
VIC 3840
S.A. 5345
SA. 5114
VIC 3186
S.A. 5096
S.A. 5159
S.A. 5091
S.A. 5083
S.A, 5022
S.A. 5162
S.A. 5152
S.A, 5040
S.A. 5070
S.A, 5082
S.A, 5097
S.A, 5049
VIC 3153
VIC 3500
5.A. 5081
S.A. 5011
S.A. 5422
S.A. 5152
S.A. 5085
S.A. 5261
SA 5013
S.A 5275
S.A 5012
VIC 3976
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5062
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AGE GROUP WIR

25

hesaedisb8882888

39

40
32
38
44

s

1829
3039
3039

5059
4049
4049
3039
3039
4049
1829

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
02:32.20
02:34 52
02:41.03
02:43 32
(2:44 28
02.44.39
02:45.06
02:47.22
02:50 47
02:51.32
025418
02:55.38
02:56.50
02:57.25
02:58.19
02:59.31
02:59.38
03:00.54
03:02.25
03.03.18
03:04.15
03:05.37
03:06.53
03.07.13
03:07.18
03:07 54
030815
03.08 29
031112
03:11.36
031403
03:14.37
03:14.59
03:15.35
03:15.40
03:16.23
031649
031707
03:17.20
03:17.37
03:18.31
03:19.54
03:21.21
032222
03:23.01
03:23.34
03:24.39
03:25.17
03:25.28
03:25,30
03:268.18
03:26.37
032718
03:28.43
03:29.03
03:29.23
03:29.20
03:30.00
03:30.31

POS.GEN
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61

582338828
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110
111
112
113
114
15
116
"7
118

NO: MEM SURNAME

64
7
9
128
96
30
3
124
26
109

3001
566
45
63
122

1863
37
57
3
14
61
19
132

133
103
144
84
36
92
38
87
50
51
147
47
69
17
29
Ba
16
113
165
166
42
153
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488
503
213

277
174

507
7486

586
524

411
438
423
647

an

452

318

718

457

727

639

675

130

281
127

HURLEY
THOMPSON
KENNE
LANGE
GRANTHAM
BACKHOUSE
BERRESHEIM
VITALE
BIGGS
KERSTEN
PLUNKETT
KAUSMAN
DAVEL
TSAKALDS
BENNETT
FIELD
GRIXTI
HONEYCHURCH
BUXTON
WALLACE
ZUKCWSKI
QUORN-5MITH
BOBARDT
RAMSBOTHAM
SMART
COWIE
\WENHAM
SAUER
BENNETT
DAY
ADCOCK
PANNELL
CLARKE
WALKER
JOLLY
FALLAND
McINNES
SJOERDSMA
DOLAN
LLOYD
RICHARDS
SCHULZ
LAWSON
SEIBOTH
ROSS
KENNETT
ASHFIELD
FREEMAN
DIGNAN
WILSON
LIVERSAGE
GRAY
WILSON
WARD
AULD
SLAGTER
WORLEY
HARRIS
DONKIN

GIVE
MARTIN

GARY
PETER
JOHN
MARK
JOHN
RAYMOND
MICHAEL
BARRY
TIM
ALLAN
RIKKE
CORRIE
LUKAS
GEQORGE
ALF
PETER
MERVYN
TERRY
TROY ANTHONY
JERRY
MAL
RALPH
BARRY JAMES
DOUGLAS
SCOoTT
JOHN
PETER
JOHN
ALAN
MALCOLM
CLIFF
JAMES
MIKE
ANDREW WAYNE
GREG
DENIS JOHN
RICHARD
PAUL
OWEN
JOHN
NEVILLE
IAN
ROBERT
ANDREW
IAN
DAVID
DAVID
STEVE
GEORGE
DIRK
PETER
LLOYD
GLENN
JOHN
PETER
PETER
CLIVE
JACK

PCODE
S.A. 5159

S.A. 5172
S.A. 5006
5.A. 5355
5.A. 5032
S.A. 5080
S.A. 5174
VIC. 3054
S.A. 5032
S.A. 5156
SA. 5107
S.A, 5063
QLD 4061
S.A. 5008
S.A. 5251
NSW.2073
VIC 3825
S.A. 5253
S.A. 5045
S.A. 5113
S5.A, 5600
S.A. 5035
S.A. 5082
S.A.5113
S.A. 5064
SA. 5113
S.A. 5031
S.A. 5073
S.A. 5351
WA 6062
S.A. 5048
SA.5114
VIC 3159
S.A. 5035
S.A.5158
S.A. 5355
S.A. 5081
S.A. 5081
S.A. 5062
VIC 3498
S.A. 5066
S.A. 5016
S.A. 5022
S.A. 5333
S.A. 5048
S.A. 5127
S.A. 5075
VIC. 3181
S.A. 5022
ViC. 3182
S.A. 5022
VIC 3216
S.A.5158
VIC 3226
S.A. 5068
S.A.5076
S.A. 5093
S.A. 5046
VIC 38915
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WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUM
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
03:30.48
03:33. 41
03:33.49
03:34.05
03:35.04
03:35.12
03:35.16
03:35.24
03:35.35
033627
03:37.09
03:329 11
03:39.21
03:39.44
03:40 24
03:40.28
03:40 42
03:41 34
03:42.09
03:43.54
03:44.51
03:45.03
03:45.29
03:45.30
03:45.43
03:46.39
034727
03:48.12
03:48.18
03:49.00
03:51.15
03:52.16
03:52.31
03:52.42
03:53.02
03:53.28
03:54.03
03:54.19
03:55.15
03:55.17
03:55.29
03:56.56

03:58.01
03:58.46
03:58.52
03:58 52
03:59.00
03:59.01
04:00.07
04:0015
04:00,39
04:01.48
04:02.42
04:04.26
04:04.52
04:05.57
04:05.57
04:06.05
04:06.21

POS.GEN
85

56

BB8IZo0R2BB28LE T

71
72
73
74
75
78

78
79

a1
82

R 3

SB8S88LB8288823

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112



119
120
121
122
123
124

147
148
149
150
151

152
183
154
155
156
157

170
171
172
173
174

162
130
148

82
70
149

552
13

123

137
115
118
78
28

127
551

97

571
572

MEM SURNAME

435
697

218

492

397

578

707

175

145

248
533

NATHAN
DOWNING
MAGUIRE
SWANN
DREWER
SCUNGIO
MCCOMB
CLEMENTI
C'CONNELL
JONES
BROWNE
HORWOOD

- POWELL

SANDFORD
GOODMAN
ARGENT
APLIN
DOBIE
MICHELL
EURIPIDES
WIESE
JACKSON
TSORVAS
CARMEGIE
RIPPIN
DAVIE
HENDERSON
O'CONNOR
BROWETT
BRYAR
LATIMER
JOFFE

VAN DER BORCH
BACKHOUSE
MATCHETT
CARTER
TUCK
SHEARER
BOULTON
WORLEY
AYRIS
ARBUCKLE
ANDRYSZCZAK
ROESLER
HUNTER
PALIOS
GIAMARELOS
PALIOS
CLINCH
BARDY
FREETH
SELVADURAI
CROTTY
WRIGHT
MARTIN
ARBUCKLE

MARATHON
GIVEN PCODE
JOHN S.A 5159
EUAN 8.A. 5085
JOHN S.A. 5081
STEVEN 5.A. 5187
ALISON MAY S.A. 5018
DINO S.A. 5280
ANDREW 5.A. 5082
ROBERT JOHN S.A. 5086
PHILLIP VIC 3564
DAVID Vic.3129
KEVIN VIC. 3183
CHRISTOPHER S.A 5245
JANE S.A. 5062
STEVEN S.A. 5185
BRUCE VIC. 3095
PETER S.A. 5031
GEOFFREY 5.A. 5072
MARLENE S.A. 5043
ADRIAN S.A, 5039
CHRIS 5.A. 5043
ROBERT S.A. 5010
DAMIEN 5.A. 5024
JiM S.A. 5018
ANDREW 5.A. 5006
SUSAN S.A. 5068
RICHARD 5.A. 5159
GRAHAM S.A. 5169
HELEN 5.A. 5066
DAVID S.A. 5158
PETER VIC. 3095
MARLENE 5.A_5113
MORRIS VIC. 5186
STEFAN 5.A. 5075
SHEENA S.A, 5090
KEN VIC 3765
CRAIG ROBERT S.A. 5107
MALCOLM S.A. 5062
NICHOLAS S.A. 5109
LES S.A. 5540
SUSAN S.A. 5003 .
TONY S.A. 5095
DONNA USA.
HENRY S.A.5725
SAMUEL S.A. 5725
DAVID S.A. 5725
VICKI S.A. 5076
FREDERICKA S.A. 5031
PETER S.A. 5076
CAROCL S.A. 5223
SUE S.A, 5070
LEN S.AA, 5114
SANJEEV S.A, 5072
DICK S.A. 5034
JEFFREY S.A, 5000
ROSS S.A, 5046
THOMAS USA.
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AGE
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52

g8 2

GROUP
5059

5059
5059
1829
3039
3039
8069

5059
7079

WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
04:07 .15
0407 .48
04:08.32
0410 04
04:11.33
04:11.40
04,11 56
041211
04:12.25
04:12. 41
04,1448
04:16.18
04:17.34
04.18.06
04:18.31
04:18.56
04:20.15
04:20.23
04:20.23
04:20.37
04:20.37
04:20.49
04:21.55
04:22 44
04:25,50
04:27.29
0427 33
04:28.10
042810
04:28,33
04:28.41
04:26.53
04:29.05
04:31.36
04:38.49
04:39.00
(04,40.31
04:41.26
04:42.30
04:49.27
05.06.47
05:09.09
05:21.31
05:21.32
05:22.16
05:28.16
05:28.17
052817
05:38.30
05:41.19
06:06.28
06:49.23
06:52.05
06:52.08
07:11.48
07:11.47

POS.GEN
113
114
115
116
7
T
118
119
120
121
122
123
8
124
125
126
127

128
10
129
130
131
132

147
17
18
19

149

151
152

154

PLACE NO: MEM
i 33 329
2 106
3 134
4 567 78
5 568
1 3004 471
2 3005
3 3038
4 3000 678
5 3003 314
8 3038
7 2 053
8 2002
9 3001 746

AGE GROUP 18-29
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BREBED

16
3039
27
120
161
143
BS
83
136
14 439
183
"M
78
127
145
ROUP 30
3004 4N
151
3005
3003 314
24
164 304
154
119
131

62
142
100
102
67 204
79
146 510

126

128 213

132

SURNAME

HEINRICH
WITHERS
RUSSELL
BORG
FOLLAND

BURNS
NICHOLSON
ZUR EICH
STANDEVEN
BOSELEY
MASE
BANNON
WRIGHT
PLUNKETT

SHARP
ZUR ElCH
CONNOLLY
JACOBSON
WEYMOUTH
PUTT
MCCRACKEN
BAKER
HATOWSKYJ
WALLACE
ROSS
SWANN
SHEARER
AYRIS
SELVADURAI

BURNS
MURIO
NICHOLSON
BOSELEY
MINALARAS
TWARTZ
LEACH
ZOANETTI
MARTIN
WHITEHEAD
FRAME
KEOGH
JAMES
LANGLEY
WEIHER
LAWRIE
STEWART
CROMPTON
POWELL
HURLEY
LANGE
TSAKALCS
BOBARDT

M THON

GIVEN PCODE
WALKERS
NOEL $.A. 5082
MALCOLM 5.A. 5600
WAYNE S.A. 5070
JOSEPHINE S.A. 5093
JOANNE S.A. 5016
A THO
ANDREW S.A. 5067
JAMES S.A, 5052
ADAM S.A, 5093
DAVID S.A. 5164
ROGER JOHN S.A.5014
JEANNETTE S.A, 5290
JOHN S.A, 5000
LISA S.A. 5046
ALLAN S.A. 5107

AGE GROUP WINNERS

BREMNDAN
ADAM
ALLAN
STUART
PAUL

TOM
ANDREW
ANDREW
STEVE
TROY ANTHONY
ANDREW
STEVEN
NICHOLAS
TONY
SANJEEV

ANDREW
MICHIHITO
JAMES
ROGER JOHN
NICHOLAS
PETER
JEFF
GIOVANNI(JOHN)
STEVE
ROBERT
NIGEL (BILL)
DAVID
STEPHEN
ROSS
GARY
CRAIG
HUGH
MICHAEL
JEFF
MARTIN
JOHN
LUKAS
RALPH

S.A. 5082
S.A. 5093
VIC 3632
VIC. 3130
S.A. 5051
VIC 3186
S.A. 5096
S.A, 5083
S.A. 5182
S.A.5113
5.4, 5048
S.A. 51867
S5.A. 5109
S.A. 5095
S.A. 5072

S.A. 50687
W.A. 6009
S.A. 5082
S.A. 5014
S.A. 5062
S.A. 5576
S.A 5159
5.A. 5062
5.A. 5168
S.A. 5125
S.A. 5108
S.A. 5114
S.A, 5022
S.A. 5081
S.A. 5422
S.A. 5275
S.A. 5012
VIC 3876
S.A. 5062
S5.A. 5159
5.A.5355
S.A. 5006
S.A. 5082
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GROUP

5059
5058
4049
5058
3039

1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1828
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829

3038
3039

-3039

3039

3039
3038
3039
3039

3038

3039
3038
3039
3039
3039
3039

3039

3038

WIR

WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME

04:48.23
04:58.51
05:12.54
05:35.49
06:16.07

02:34.52
02:44.39
02:45.06
02:51.32
02:556.850
03:04.19
03:06.53
03:18.31
03:37.09

02:32.20
02:45.08
02:55.38
02:58.19
031112
0311453
03:15.35
03:16.49
03:17.30
03:43 54
03:58.52
04:10.04
04:41.26
05:06.47
06:49.23

02:34.52
02:41.02
02:44.39
02:56.50
02:59.31
02:59 38
03:02.25
03:03.18
03:05.37
03:07.54
03:08.15
03:14.37
03:17.07
03:2517
03:25.30
03:29.03
03:20.23
03:29.30
.03:30.31
03:30.48
03:34.05
03:39.44
03:45.29

POS.GEN
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PLACE NO:
24 133
25 144
26 50
il 47
28 6g
29 165
30 141
3 34
32 40
a3 41
34 148
35 i
36 70
a7 149
38 180
39 72
40 158
41 18
42 88
43 97
44 a5

MEM SURNAME

385
457
550
644

234

AGE GROUP 40-49

81

=

2 T4
3 108
4 107
5 3000
6 152
) 11
8 76
9 17
10 25
11 156
12 15
13 114
14 125
15 66
16 73
17 108
18 56
19 32
20 60
21 110
22 94
23 71
24 a1
25 96
26 31
27 124
28 109
29 45
30 122
H 7
32 57
33 51
34 19
as 84
36 36
37 57

678

180
642

118
477

387
azs

184

201

210

503

277

507

624

423

647

452

318
718

RAMSBOTHAM
COWIE
PANNELL
JOLLY
FALLAND
SCHULZ
DIGNAN
GRAY
SCUNGIO
CLEMENTI
HORWOOD
SANDFORD
ARGENT
APLIN
JACKSON
TSORVAS
CARNEGIE
CARTER
ANDRYSZCZAK
ROESLER
HUNTER

KING
TAGELL
GLEN-HOLMES
CARSON
STANDEVEN
NOLAN
PARKER
THOMAS
JAMES
KEWLEY
JAMAL
EMBLETON
WESTON
ZAPPIA
RUGLESS
MCCLAREN
CARTER
ROBERTS
STYLES
MURPHY
BOWLER
LEWIS
THOMPSON
KENNE
GRANTHAM
BERRESHEIM
VITALE
KERSTEN
DAVEL
BENNETT
GRIXTI
HONEYCHURCH
ZUKOWSKI
QUORN-SMITH
WENHAM
SAUER
ADEOCK

MARATHON

GIVEN

BARRY JAMES
SCOTT

CLIFF

ANDREW WAYNE

GREG
NEVILLE
STEVE

PETER

DINO

ROBERT JOHN
CHRISTOPHER
STEVEN
PETER
GEOQFFREY
DAMIEN

JIM

ANDREW
CRAIG ROBERT
HENRY
SAMUEL
DAVID

ROB
MICHAEL
KEN
MAX
DAVID
MIKE
ROSS
MARTIN
GEOFF
DOUGLAS
FAYAZ
ROBERT
PETER
ENZO
PAUL
BRIAN
CHRISTOPHER
LLOYD
DAVID
BRIAN
BERNARD
SIMON
GARY
PETER
MARK
RAYMOND
MICHAEL

TIM
CORRIE
GEORGE
PETER

MERVYN

JERRY
MAL
JOHN

PETER

MALCOLM

PCODE
S.A. 5113
SA 5113
S.A.5114
S.A. 5158
S.A. 5355
S.A. 5016
S.A, 5022
Vic 3216
S.A. 5280
S.A, 5088
SA, 5245
S.A. 5155
S.A. 5031
S.A. 5072
5.4, 5024
SA.5018
S.A. 5006
S.A. 5107
S.A. 5725
5.A 5725
5,A. 5725

S.A 5044
S.A, 5022
S.A. 5098
VIC. 3572
5.A, 5164
S.A, 5098
WA 6025
5.A. 5351
SAB1T
ACT 2603
S.A. 5067
VIC 3840
S.A. 5345
S.A.5159
S.A. 5091
S.A. 5152
§.A, 5082
S.A. 5097
VIC 3153
VIC 3500
S5.A. 5011
S.A. 5152
SA. 5172
S.A. 5006
S.A.5082
S.A. 5174
VIC. 3054
S.A 5156
QLD 4061
S.A. 5251
VIC 3825
S.A. 5253
5.A, 5600
S.A. 5035
S.A. 5081
S.A. 5073
S.A. 5048
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B2y ss5bbb62282828808028238

sepssneneel

BL8888a8E88

42

L5882

40

<l Al

a7

GROUP
3039
3038
3039
3039
3039
3039
3038
3039
3039
3039
3038
3038
2039
039
3038
3039
3039
3039
3038
3039
3039

4049
4049
4049

WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME POS.GEN
03:45,30
03:46.39
03:52.16
03:53.02
03:53.28
03:56.56
04:00.07
04:01.48
04:11.,40
0411211
04:16.18
04:18.08
04:18.56
04:20.15
04:20 .49
04:21 55
04:22.44
04:39.00
05:21.31
05:21.32
05:22.186

02:43.32
02:44.28
02:47.22
02:50.47
02:51.32
02:54.18
02:57.25
03:00.54
03:07.13
03:0719
03:08.29
03:11.36
03:14.03
03:15.40
03:16.23
03:17.37
03:21.21

02222
03:23.34
03:24.39
03:25.28
03:26.18
03:33.41

03:33.49
03:35.04
03:35.16
03:35.24
03:36.27
03:39.21

03:40.24
03:40.42
03:41.34
03:44.51

03:45.03

03:47 21

03:48.12
03:51.15

-
b
(v]
m

113
166

35
29
104
18
75
54
112
53
63
158
89
157
134
150

LRLBLLeBab2866260288¢8

AGE GROUP 60-58

1 Z
2 20
3 135
4 23
5 30
5 26
g 3001
s 163
a 3
10 103
1 92
12 39
i3 51
14 17
15 16
18 38
17 1
18 C
18 7
20 45
21 44
» 12
23 140
24 162
25 82
26 13
27 123
28 o0
29 93
30 118
31 28
32 33
33 106
34 4
35 129
AGE GROUP 60-68
1 29
2 80

3 130

42 675

005

as3
212

028
174

746

411
3

130
281
127

697

450
397

008
218

NO: MEM SURNAME
147 727
88 639

WALKER
DOLAN
RICHARDS
LAWSON
SEIBOTH
KENNETT
FREEMAN
WILSON
LIVERSAGE
WILSON
WARD
DONKIN
C'CONNELL
DAVIE
HENDERSON
BRYAR

VAN DER BORCH
RUSSELL
FALIOS

BANNON
BRADLEY
CULBERTSON
TWARTZ
BACKHOUSE
BIGGS
PLUNKETT
FIELD
BUXTON
SMART
BENNETT
DAY
CLARKE
McINNES
LLOYD
ASHFIELD
AULD
SLAGTER
WORLEY
HARRIS
MATHAN
DOWNING
MAGUIRE
JONES
GOODMAN
MICHELL
WIESE
BROWETT
JOFFE
TUCK
BOULTON
HEINRICH
WITHERS
FREETH
WRIGHT

SJOERDSMA
MCCOoMB
BROWNE

MARATHON

GIVEN PCODE
MIKE S.A. 5035
PALIL S.A, 5062
JOHN S.A. 5066
IAN S.A, 5022
ROBERT S.A. 5333
IAN S.A. 5127
DAVID VIC. 3181
GEORGE VIC. 3182
DIRK S.A, 5022
LLOYD 5.A. 5158
GLENN VIC 3226
JACK VIC 3915
PHILLIP VIC 3564
RICHARD 5.A 5159
GRAHAM S.A. 5169
PETER VIC. 3095
STEFAN S.A. 5075
WAYNE S.A. 8070
PETER S.A. 5076
JOHN S.A. 5000
THOMAS 3.A. 5070
ALBERT JOHN 5.A, 5085
JOHN S.A. 5070
JOHN 5.A. 5080
BARRY S.A. 5032
ALLAN S.A. 5107
ALF NSW.2073
TERRY S.A. 5045
DOUGLAS S.A, 5064
JOHN 5.A, 5351
ALAN WA 8062
JAMES VIC 3158
DENIS JOHN S.A. 5081
OWEN VIC 3498
DAVID S.A. 5075
JOHN S.A, 5068
PETER S.A. 5076
PETER 5.A, 5093
CLIVE S.A. 5046
JOHN S.A. 5159
EUAN S.A. 5065
JOHN S.A. 5061
DAVID VIC.3128
BRUCE VIC. 3095
ADRIAN S.A. 5039
ROBERT S.A. 5010
DAVID S.A. 5158
MORRIS VIC. 5188
MALCOLM S.A. 5062
LES S.A. 3540
NCEL S.A, 5082
MALCOLM S.A. 5600
LEN SA 5114
JEFFREY S.A. 5000
RICHARD S.A. 5081
ANDREW S.A. 5062
KEVIN VIC. 3183
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289

WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN

WALK
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
03:52.42
035515
03:55.29
03:58.01
03:58.46
03:58.52
03:59.01
04:00.15
04:00.39
04.02.42
04:04.26
04:08.21
04:12.25
04:27 29
04:27.33
04:28.33
04:29.05
05/12.54
052817

03:08.53
03:19.54
03:26.37
03:30.00
03:35.12
03:35.35
03:37.09
03:40.28
03:42.09
03:45.43
03:48.19
03:49.00
03:52.31
03:54.03
03:55.17
03:59.00
04:04.52
04:05.57
04:05.57
04:06.05
04:07.15
04:07.48
04:08.32
04:12.41
04:18.31
04:20.22
04:20.37
04:28.10
04:28.53
04:40,31
04:42.30
04.48.23
04:58.51
06:06.38
08:52.08

03:54.189
04:11.56
04:14.48

S.GEN



PLACE NO: MEM SURNAME

4 58 223 CROTTY

5 5 100 MARTIN

6 8 ARBUCKLE
AGE GROUP 70+

1 137 MATCHETT
AGE GROUP 18-29

1 560 SPENCELEY

2 566 KAUSMAN
AGE GROUP 30-3%

1 3002 WRIGHT

2 559 McDONALD

3 570 DREWER

4 565 388 POWELL

5 558 EURIPIDES

6 571 PALIOS

7 568 FOLLAND
AGE GROUP 40-49

1 3038 MASE

2 564 623 BENNETT

3 555 578 RIPPIN

4 563 22 QCONNOR

- 553 WORLEY

8 572 GIAMARELCS

7 556 248 CLINCH
AGE GROUP §0-59

1 552 492 DOBIE

2 562 707 LATIMER

3 554 175 BACKHOUSE

4 551 ARBUCKLE

5 567 78 BORG
AGE GROUP 60-89

1 573 593 BARDY

MARATHON

GIVEN
DICK
ROSS
THOMAS

KEN

SUSAN
RIKKE

LisA
CATHERINE
ALISON MAY
JANE

CHRIS

VICKI
JOANNE

JEANNETTE
JANE

SUSAN
HELEN
SUSAN
FREDERICKA
CAROL

MARLENE
MARLENE

SHEENA
DONNA
JOSEPHINE

SUE

PCODE
S.A, 5034
S.A. 5046

US.A.

VIC 3765

S.A 5013
S.A. 5063

S.A, 5046
S.A. 5049
S.A. 5016
S.A. 5062
S.A, 5043
S.A. 5078
S.A. 5018

S.A, 5290
S.A. 5251
S:A. 5068
S.A. 5066
S.A. 5093
S.A. 503
S.A. 5223

S.A, 5043
S.A. 5113

S.A. 5080
U.SA.
S.A. 5083

S.A. 5070

M
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M M M M

AGE
67

a7
66

75

hodse8r YEEEUESE

L8883

b4

GROUP
6069

6068
6068

7079

1829
1829

3039
3039
3039
3039
3039
3039
3038

5059

WIR
RUN

RUN
RUN

RUN

RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUNM
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN

" RUN

RUN
WALK

RUN

TIME  POS.GEN
06:52.05
07:11.46
07:11.47

04:38.49

03:28 43
03:39.11

03183
03:23.01
04:11.33
04:17 34
04:20.37
05:28.16
06:16.07

03:04.18
03:27 18
04:25.50
04,28.10
04,4927
05:28.17
05:38.30

04:20.23
04:28 41
04:31.36
05:09.09
05:35.49

054119

OPEN MALE

1st
2nd
3rd

OPEN FEMALE

1st
2nd
3rd

PLACEGETTERS
HALF MARATHON

Mark Howard (SA)
Nigel Pietsch (SA)
Terry Ellis (SA)

Susan Peter (SA)
Merran Finnis (SA)
Leah Wright (SA)

OPEN WALKER-MALE

1st
2nd
3rd

Stan Choimes (SA)
Barry McDermot (SA)
Warren Scarman (SA)

OPEN WALKER-FEMALE

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

Tracey-Lee Sinkinson (SA)
Sandy Roffey (SA)
Helen Robinson (SA)

SCHOOLS RELAY

Mercedes School No.1.
Mercedes School No.2.

1:12.02
1:18.38
1:19.08

1:24.20
1:830.57
1:32.25

2:24.13
2:27.06
2:27.08

2:09.29
2:36.52
2:41.00

1:25.00
1:28.50



M HON HA on
PLACE MO: MEM SURNAME

GIVEN PCODE AGE GROUP WIR TIME POS.GEN PLACE ND: MEM SURNAME GIVEN PCODE AGE GROUP W/R TIME POS.GEN

1 1114 HOWARD MARK S.A. 5069 Mo 22 2029 RUN 01:12.02 1 80 1070 245 GORDOMN TREVOR S.A 5019 M 52 5059 RUN 01:40.19 50
2 1002 PIETSCH NIGEL S.A. 5000 M 25 2028 RUN 01:18.38 2 B1 1052 GOCD ANTHONY SA.5109 M 35 3039 RUN 01:40.53 51
3 1051 418 ELLIS TERRY S.A 5181 M 38 3039 RUN 01:19:08 3 62 1007 FARINA MICHAEL S.A. 5112 M 37 3039 RUN 01:41.54 52
4 1043 GWYNNE PETER S.A 5343 M 29 2029 RUN 01:22.32 4 63 1060 OVERALL GEOFFREY S.A. 5022 M # 4049 RUN 01:41 .57 53
5 1021 MCCANN CHRIS 5.A. 5608 M 38 3039 RUN 01:23.51 5 64 1034 REID KEVIN S A 507 M 35 3038 RUN 01:42.03 54
6 " RIDDING MIKE S.A. 5006 M 34 3039 RUN 01:2358 6 65 1018 MARSH ANTHONY S.A. 501 M 48 4049 RUN 01:42.05 55
7 1523 PETER SUSAN S.A. 5116 F 34 3039 RUN 01:24.20 1 56 1537 68 WHITTING JACQUELINE SA. 5078 F 54 5059 RUN 01:42.35 11
8 1078 45§ MARTIM JAMES 5.A. 5084 M 48 4043 RUN 01:24.32 7 67 1124 DOWNING MARCUS S.A. 5070 M 21 2029 RUN 01:42.38 56
9 1122 JOHNSON ADAM S.A. 5158 M 20 2029 RUN 01:25.08 8 68 1098 DANIELL BILL 8.A. 5085 M 45 4049 RUN 01:42.42 57
10 1028 KEMP KEVIN IAN S.A. 5280 M 42 4048 RUN 01:25.42 g 69 1107 SMITH MICHAEL S.A. 5034 M 35 3039 RUN 01:43.14 58
11 1074 GOODWIN BILL S.A. 5020 M 44 4049 RUN 01:26.39 10 70 1100 COLEGROVE BREN S.A. 5089 M 50 5058 RUN 01:43.27 59
12 1086 405 PATERSON MICHAEL S.A. 5112 M 35 3039 RUN 01:27.03 11 71 1535 LEON REBECCA S.A. 5006 F 29 2029 RUN 01:43.31 12
13 1088 HILL CHRIS 5.A. 5182 M 26 2029 RUN 01:27.25 12 72 1101 547 PRICE DAVID S.A. 5038 M 28 2029 RUN 01:43,43 60
14 1128 WELLS DAVID S.A. 5035 M 49 4049 RUN  01:27.27 13 73 1538 485 GROEMER CHRISTINE S.A.5033 F 32  3033° RUN 014345 13
15 1067 EADON CRAIG S.A. 5608 M 45 4049 RUN 01:27 .55 14 74 1013 519 HENMNESSY WILLIAM S.A. 5043 M 54 5059 RUN 01:44.28 81
16 1078 MACKLIN SIMON S.A, 5065 M 38 3039 RUN 01:28.14 15 75 1532 237 LOVE CHRISTINE S.A. 5096 F 48 40489 RUN 01:44.52 14
17 1083 AKESSON STEFAN S.A, 5045 M 39 3039 RUN 01:28.55 18 76 1048 PHILLIPS MAL VIC. 3500 M 47 4049 RUN 01:45.07 62
18 1091 HARTWIG DANIEL S.A 5355 M 24 2029 RUN 012817 17 77 1085 SCICLUMNA FRANCIS §.A. 5045 M 51 5058 RUN 01:45.13 83
19 1082 689 SHERLOCK GEOFFREY S.A. 5048 M 47 4049 RUN 01:30.38 18 78 1125 ESOTS ULDIS S.A. 5087 M 28 2029 RUN 01:46.18 64
20 1029 PEMBERTON CHRIS S.A 5162 M3 3039 RUN 01:30.55 19 79 1108 LIND REINHARDT S.A, 5006 M 42 4049 RUN 01:46.19 85
2 1529 FINNIS MERRAN 5.A. 5014 F 35 3039 RUN 01:30.57 2 80 1008 BLACKET MICHAEL SA. 5157 M 34 3038 RUN 01:46 23 &6
22 1022 FINSTER PETER VIC. 3148 M 40 4049 RUN 01:31.58 20 81 1093 388 FOTI JOHN S.A. 5038 M 35 3039 RUN 01'46.24 57
23 1123 WRIGHT MARTIN S.A. 5038 M 46 4049 RUN  01:3159 21 82 1023 WHYTE PETER SA. 8016 M 33 3039 RUN 014625 68
24 1118 BAISHONT PAUL QLD. 4007 M 39 3039 RUN 01:32.11 2 83 1031 MEEDS JOHN S.A, 5064 M 44 4049 RUN 01:46.28 69
25 1528 WRIGHT LEAH S.A. 5045 F 30 3039 RUN 01:32.25 3 84 1035 252 SWANN BRIAN S.A. 5109 M 49 4049 RUN 01:486 .47 70
26 1540 ALBINUS LISA S.A. 5034 F 30 3039 RUN 01:32.58 4 ] 1084 HOWARD GEOFF 5.A 5125 M 47 4049 RUN 01:47.33 71
27 1014 HINE PALIL S.A. 5041 M 41 4049 RUN 013315 23 86 1082 626 LAWREMCE MARK USA NY10022 M 36 2039 RUN 01:4813 72
28 115 PIKE GARY 5.A. 5097 M 33 3039 RUN 01:33.20 24 87 1077 VERHOEF ROBERT S.A. 5087 M 37 3039 RUN 01:48.14 73
29 1012 RETALLACK PETER NSW. 2228 M 30 5058 RUN 01:33.32 25 88 1080 PORTER NICHOLAS S.A. 5045 M 37 3039 RUN 01:48.22 T4
a0 1088 McCANN DAVID 5.A. 5081 M 40 4049 RUN 01:3355 26 a9 1106 PEDLER AN S.A. 5045 M 34 3039 RUN 01:48.49 75
31 1511 CUMMINGS JULIE S.A. 5046 E 37 3039 RUN 01:33.56 5 80 1071 COLES MIKE S.A. 5251 M 48 4049 RUN 01:49.30 76
3z 1020 TRENORDEN STEVE 5.A, 5125 M 31 3039 RUN 01:34.27 27 ( =1 1050 KAIKO ALEXANDER S.A. 5008 M 34 3039 RUN 01'50.17 77
i3 1127 HILDER TERRY S5.A. 5169 M B 8069 RUN 01:34.28 28 n oz 1530 537 MORRISON ZOE S.A. 5063 F 18 1619 RUN 015017 15
34 1518 HURLEY CLARE S.A, 5047 F 38 3038 RUN 01:34.42 6 ' 93 1508 636 SCHUTZ MARIE 5.A. 5158 F o4 4049 RUN 01:50.29 16
35 1018 WINNALL MARTIN S.A. 5082 M 24 2029 RUN 01:34.58 29 94 1085 BILLETT DAVID 5.A. 5051 M 26 2029 RUN 01:50.40 78
36 1072 SCHAREMBERG LEN S.A, 5700 M 30 5059 RUN 01:35.11 30 o5 1112 FOLLOWS MICHAEL S.A. 5700 M 35 3039 RUN 01:50,43 79
37 1116 DALY DOUGLAS S.A. 5108 M 44 4049 RUN 013538 39 96 1054 SMITH ROBERT S.A. 5073 M 58 5058 RUN 015054 80
38 1015 HINE RON S.A. 5023 M 85 6068 RUN 01:35.45 32 a7 1053 459 LANCASTER ROGER S.A. 5052 M 52 5088 RUN 01:51.06 81
3g 1039 TOMALIN MICK S.A. 5700 M 48 4049 RUN 01:35.50 a3 93 1803 2353 EDWARDS WENDY S.A. 5031 F 50 5059 RUN 01:51.14 17
40 1038 BURCHARDT BiLL S.A. 5011 M 44 4049 RUN 01:36.34 34 a9 1041 533 VINER DAVE S.A. 5048 M 47 4049 RUN 01:51.16 82
ye] 1001 HELLINGS ROGER LNT3UJ, UK M 49 4049 RUN 01:36.37 35 100 1011 ELDRIDGE STEPHEN S.A, 5008 M 47 4049 RUN 01:51.19 83
42 1528 404 PATERSON MERILYN S.A. 5112 F 30 3039 RUN 01:36.40 7 101 1521 MEAD ANDREA S.A. 5092 F 37 3039 RUN 01:51.18 18
43 10685 224 HALLIFAX JOHN S.A. 5019 M 54 5059 RUN 013658 36 102 1531 LAIRD MAREE S.A. 5017 F 36 3038 RUN  01:51.20 19
44 1516 FAHEY TRACEY S.A. 5068 F 24 2029 RUN 01:37.18 B 103 1522 MURDOCH MOIRA SA.S081  F 44 4049 RUN 01:51.27 20
45 1045 PHILLIPS ADAM S.A. 5086 M 18 1619 RUN  01:37.28 37 104 1110 632 BUSHELL JOHN S.A. 5049 M 51 5058 RUN 015230 84
46 1119 GROOME BOYD S.A. 5070 M 37 3039 RUN 01:37.32 a8 105 1509 BARRATT JODIE S.A.5019 F 23 2029 RUN 01:53.16 21
a7 1084 HYNES PATRICK S.A. 5700 M 43 4049 RUN  01:37.43 39 108 1104 POWER LEON VIC. 3500 M 47 4049  RUN  01:53.25 85
48 1042 518 WOLFF FRANK 5.A. 5154 M 50 5059 RUN 01:37.46 40 107 1102 BRENNER AN S.A. 5072 M 43 4049 RUN 01:53.39 86
49 1044 262 PADGET DAVID S.A, 5032 M 65 6069 RUN 01:37.51 41 108 1108 298 HACKING DENIS S.A. 5092 M 47 4049 RUN 01:53.53 87
50 1514 418 ELLIS NICOLE S.A. 5161 F 3 3038 RUN 01:37 52 <] 108 1037 SCHARENBERG MARK S.A, 5700 M 33 3039 RUN 01:53.54 88
51 1096 DAVIES RUSSELL S.A. 5076 M 39 3039 RUN 01:38.16 42 110 1036 MEYER DANIEL S.A. 5019 M 18 1819 RUN 01:53.56 89
52 1092 STOLLZNOW NIKLAS S.A. 5355 M 24 2029 RUN 01:38.27 43 1 1008 29 SHEPHARD JAMIE S.A, 52072 M 80 BOE9 RUN 01:54.16 g0
53 1040 MeKNIGHT LES SA. 5700 M 44 4049 RUN 01:38.54 44 112 1111 RUSSELL JEFF S.A. 5049 Mo 32 3039 RUN 01:54.54 91
54 1515 SEDDON GAIL S.A. 5083 F 24 3038 RUN 01:38 54 10 113 1048 FLETCHER WILLIAM S.A. 5091 M 40 4049 RUN 01:55.35 a2
55 1066 KEILLER GEOFFREY S.A 5097 M 38 3039 RUN 01:39.05 45 114 1520 WARD KERRI VIC 3226 F 38 3039 RUN 01:55.45 22
56 1030 551 HIGGS i PHILIP S.A, 5097 M 48 4049 RUN 01:38.09 45 115 1097 CICCARELLO VINCENT S.A. 5070 M 47 4049 RUN 01:55.52 93
57 1078 SKOUBORG PEER S.A. 5165 M 38 3039 RUN 01:39.24 47 116 1544 VINALL HELEN S.A. 5049 F 50 5059 RUN 01:55.57 23
58 1063 WARD STEVE S.A 5159 M 38 3039 RUN 01:39.49 48 17 1058 HUDSWELL ROBERT S.A 5016 M 57 5059 RUN 01:56.10 a4
59 1024 147 FISCHER HORST S.A 5162 M 58 5059 RUMN 013959 49 118 1027 180 NICHOLSCN NOEL S.A. 5108 M 47 4049 RUN 01:56.12 95



PLACE  NO:
119 1126
120 1020
129 1512
122 1536
123 1049
124 1517
125 1033
126 1519
127 1025
128 1543
129 1064
130 16807
131 1539
132 1062
133 1504
134 1006
135 1524
136 1073
137 1079
138 1510
139 1120
140 1032
141 1010
142 1026
143 1505
144 1081
145 1113
146 1502
147 1004
148 1117
149 1534
150 1528
91 1542
2 1069
3 1056
4 1055

5 1087
8 1047
7 1527
8 1103
g 1513
10 1108
1 3032
2 3036
GROUP 18-19
1 1045
2 1038
up 9
1 1114
2 1002
3 1043
4 1122
g 1089
8 1091

MEM SURNAME

282
72

azr

414
198

273
429
185

70

180

373
317

470

381

618
382
591

S70

TEAM
TEAM

SMITH
BRZEZINSKI
GASTON
WHITEHEAD
PAGE
LANCASTER
FOPE
GREEN
TASCIONE
SCHUCK
SOLLY
WINNALL
KENNEDY
MORRIS
BUTTON
MCINTYRE
COLES
LYNCH
TURNER
SINKINSON
MARTIN
TRUSCOTT
BURNSIDE
BRUNO
PRIDER
ARTHUR
MACKENZIE
GLANCEY
GLANCEY
ROBERTS
NAYLOR
ZUKOWSKI

SINKINSON
CHOIMES
MCDERMOTT
SCARMAN
REYNOLDS
DERRICK
ROFFEY
SCHUBERT
ROBINSON
SMYTH

SCHOOL
SCHOOL

PHILLIPS
MEYER

HOWARD
PIETSCH
GWYNNE
JOHNSON
HILL
HARTWIG

GIVEN PCODE
PETER S.A. 5085 M
GREGORY SA. 5022 M
SUSAN S.A. 5008 F
MEREDITH S.A.5125 F
GRAHAM 5.A. 5061 M
ANGELA S.A. 5052 F
GRAEME 5.A. 5355 M
KAYE SIA. 5022 F
ANDY 5.A. 5087 M
MARY-MARGARET S.A. 5082 F
DES S.A 5109 M
JAN S.A. 5082 F
CARMEL S.A. 5097 F
HOWARD S.A. 5500 M
GAYLENE S.A. 5063 F
LEONARD S.A 5182 M
ELSJE S.A. 5251 F
KEVIN S.A. 5081 M
BRONTE S.A. 5062 M
JEAN S.A. 5211 F
BRIAN S.A. 5126 M
NICK 5.A. 5069 M
Jim 5.A.5127 M
MARIO S.A. 5070 M
JENNIFER S.A. 5081 F
PAUL S.A. 5145 M
EUAN S.A. 5062 M
MOLLY SIA. 5153 F
KEITH S.A.5153 M
CARL S.A. 5006 M
ROSEMARY S.A. 5051 F
ELLEN 5.A. 5600 F
W, RS
TRACEY-LEE S.A. 5125 F
STAN S.A. 5081 M
BARRY S.A. 5094 M
WARREN S.A. 5075 M
ED S.A. 5081 M
PETER S.A. 5072 M
SANDY 5.A. 5070 F
RONALD S.A. 5253 M
HELEN S.A. 5063 F
JOHN S.A. 5043 M
SCHOOLS RELAY

MERCEDES NO.1.

MERCEDES NO.2.

AGE GROUP WINNERS

ADAM S.A. 5086 M
DANIEL S.A. 5019 M
MARK S.A. 5069 M
NIGEL S.A. 5000 M
PETER 5.A. 5343 M
ADAM S.A 5158 M
CHRIS S.A. 5162 M
DANIEL S.A. 5355 M

BERNEEB588LRLABELEAIBR2ER

B 4886858849

B8E&EILELS

3038

16819
1618

2029
2029

2029
2029

WR
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME

01:57.27
01:57.28
01:57.56
01:58.03

01:58.36

01:59.09.

01:58.41
02:00.15
02:00.18
02:00.54
02:01.09
02:01,10
02:01.19
02:02.14
02:02.17
02:03.21
02:04.19
02:04.29
02:04.30
0zZ:04.41
02:05.05
02:07.06
02:07.09
02:08.55
02:09.43
02:11.26
02:12.59
02:14.30
02:14.31
02:20.33
02:40.18
02:45.50

02:09.29
02:24.13
02:27.06
02:27.08
02:28.59
02:33.52
02:36.52
02:40.50
02:41.00
02:49.37

01:25.0
01:28.5

01:37.28
01:53.56

01:12.02
01:18.38
01:22.32
01:25.08
01:27.25
01:29.17

NERER

100
28
101

102
31
103

104
105

106
107
108
109

110
111

112
113

37

b S T = T ) G S L L

PLACE NO:
7 1019
8 1092
9 1124
10 101
11 1125
12 1085

GROUP 30-38
1 1051
2 1021
3 1121
4 1088
5 1078
B 1083
7 1029
8 1118
g 1115
i} 1080
11 1119
12 1086
13 1068
14 1076
15 1063
16 1052
17 1007
18 1034
19 107
20 1008
21 1083
22 1023
23 1082
24 1077
25 1080
26 1108
27 1050
28 1112
29 1037
30 11
31 1025
32 1062
33 1010
34 1026
35 1081
35 1117

GROUP 40-48
1 1075
2 1028
3 1074
4 1128
5 1067
8 1089
7 1022
8 1123
q 1014
10 1088
11 1116
12 1039
13 1038
14 1001
15 1084

MEM SURNAME

547

418

356

626

317

470

669

WINNALL
STOLLZNOW
DOWNING
PRICE
ESOTS
BILLETT

ELLIS
MCCANN
RIDDING
PATERSON
MACKLIN
AKESSQN
PEMBERTON
BAISHONT
PIKE
TREMNORDEN
GROOME
DAVIES
KEILLER
SKOUBORG
WARD
Goen
FARINA
REID
SMITH
BLACKET
FOTI
WHYTE
LAWRENCE
VERHOEF
PORTER
PEDLER
KAIKO
FOLLOWS
SCHARENBERG
RUSSELL
TASCIONE
MORRIS
BURNSIDE
BRUNO
ARTHUR
ROBERTS

MARTIN
KEMP
GOODWIN
WELLS
EADON
SHERLOCK
FINSTER
WRIGHT
HINE
MeCANN
DALY
TOMALIN
BURCHARDT
HELLINGS

HYNES

GIVEN
MARTIN
NIKLAS
MARCUS
DAVID
uLpis
DAVID

TERRY
CHRIS
MIKE
MICHAEL
SIMON
STEFAN
CHRIS
PAUL
GARY
STEVE
BOYD
RUSSELL
GEOFFREY
PEER
STEVE
ANTHONY
MICHAEL
KEVIN
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
JOHN
PETER
MARK
ROBERT
NICHOLAS
IAN
ALEXANDER
MICHAEL
MARK
JEFF
ANDY
HOWARD
JiM
MARIO
PAUL
CARL

JAMES
KEVIN [AN
BILL
DAVID
CRAIG
GEQFFREY
PETER
MARTIN
PAUL
DAVID
DOUGLAS
MICK

BILL
ROGER
PATRICK

HALF MARATHON

PCODE
S.A. 5082

S.A. 5365
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5039
S.A. 5087
S.A. 5081

S.A.51861

S.A. 5608
S.A. 5008
5.A.5112
S.A, 5065
5.A. 5045
S.A. 5162
QLD. 4007
S.A. 5067
S.A 5128
S5.A. 5070
5.A. 5076
5.A. 5097
S.A. 5165
S.A 5158
S.A. 5109
SA 5112
S.A. 507
S.A. 5034
S.A. 5157
5.A. 5038
5.A.5016

US.A. NY 10022

S.A. 5097
5.A. 5045
S.A. 5045
S.A. 5008
S.A. 5700
S.A. 5700
S.A. 5048
S.A, 5087
S.A. 5600
S.A. 5127
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5145
S.A. 5006

S.A. 5064
S.A. 5280
S.A, 5020
S.A, 5085
S.A. 5608
S.A. 5046
VIC. 3146
S.A. 5039
S.A. 5041
S.A. 5081
S.A. 5109
8.A. 5700
S.A. 5011
LN1 3UJ, UK
SA.5700

TEETTZE
BR8BRER

T LT Tz T LTz Tz=zzz=z=s=s=sg=Egz e 2

T ET Tz =z =22

AGE GROUP

L]
£

SR R - I

R

EEHEGEHY

(S
~ N

EBEEEREVEGEEER

IR

bR BEEREZS

2029
2028
2029
2029
2029
2029

3038
3039

3039

3038

2038

3039

3039
3039
3039
3038

WR
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
01:34.58
01:38.27
01:42.38
01:43.43
01:46.18
01:50.40

01:19.08
01:23.51
01:23.58
01:27.03
01:28.14
01.28.55
01:30.58
01:32.11
01:33.20
01:34.27
01:37.32
01:38.16
01:39.05
01:39.24
01:39.49
01:40.53
01:41.54
01:42.03
01:43.14
01:46.23
01:46.24
01:46.25
014813
01:48.14
01:48.22
01:48.48
01:50.17
01:50,43
01.53.54
01:54.54
02:00.18
02:02.14
02:07.08
02:08.55
02:11.26
02:20.33

01:24.32
01:25.42
01:26.39
01:27.27
01:27.55
01:30.38
01:31.56
01:31.59
01:33.15
01:33.85
01:35.28
01:35.50
01:36.34
01:36.37
01:37.43

POS.GEN



BLACE NO: MEM SURNAME GIVEN
16 1040 MEKNIGHT LES
17 1030 581 HIGGS PHILIP
18 1060 OVERALL GEOFFREY
19 1018 MARSH ANTHONY
20 10¢8 DANIELL BILL
27 1046 PHILLIPS MAL
2 1105 LIND REINHARDT
3 1031 NEEDS JOHN
24 1035 252 SWANN BRIAN
25 1084 HOWARD GEOFF
26 1071 COLES MIKE
27 1041 533 VINER DAVE
28 1011 ELDRIDGE STEPHEN
20 1104 POWER LEON
30 1102 BRENNER 1AN
31 1109 296 HACKING DEMIS
32 1048 FLETCHER WILLIAM
33 1087 CICCARELLO VINCENT
24 1027 180 NICHOLSON NOEL
35 1033 414 POPE GRAEME
36 1079 TURNER BRONTE
a7 1120 MARTIN BRIAN
a8 1032 373 TRUSCOTT NICK
39 1004 GLANCEY KEITH
40 1069 381 CHOIMES STAN
41 1087 253 REYNOLDS ED
42 1103 591 SCHUBERT RONALD
GROUP 60-59
1 1012 RETALLACK PETER
2 1072 SCHAREMBERG LEN
3 1085 224 HALLIFAX JOHN
4 1042 516 WOLFF FRANK
5 1024 147 FISCHER HORST
5 1070 245 GORDON TREVOR
7 1100 COLEGROVE BREN
8 1013 5619 HENNESSY WILLIAM
g 1095 SCICLUNA FRANCIS
10 1054 SMITH ROBERT
11 1053 459 LANCASTER ROGER
12 1110 632 BUSHELL JOHN
13 1058 HUDSWELL ROBERT
14 1128 SMITH PETER
15 1049 327 PAGE GRAHAM
18 1064 429 SOLLY DES
17 1006 MCINTYRE LEONARD
18 1056 559 MCDERMOTT BARRY
19 1055 SCARMAN WARREN
GROUP 60-69
1 1127 HILDER TERRY
2 1015 HINE RON
3 1044 262 PADGET DAVID
4 1009 29 SHEPHARD JAMIE
5 1020 292 BRZEZINSKI GREGORY
8 1073 180 LYNCH KEVIN
7 1113 MACKENZIE EUAN
8 1047 618 DERRICK PETER
9 1108 570 SMYTH JOHN

THON

PCODE
S.A. 5700

S.A. 5097
S.A. 5022
S.A. 5011
S.A. 5085
VIC. 3500
S.A. 5006
S.A. 5064
S.A.5100
SA.5125
S.A. 5251
S A 5048
S.A. 5006
VIC. 3500
S.A. 5072
S.A. 5092
S.A. 5001
S.A. 5070
S.A.5108
S.A.5355
S.A. 5062
S.A 5126
S.A. 5089
S.A.5153
S.A. 5081
5.A. 5081
S.A.5253

N.S.W. 2228
S.A. 5700
5.A. 5019
S.A. 5154
S.A. 5162
S.A, 5019
S.A. 5089
S.A. 5043
5.4, 5045
S.A. 5073
$.A. 5052
S.A. 5049
S.A, 5016
SA, 5085
5.A. 5061
S.A. 5109
S.A. 5162
S.A. 5094
S.A. 5075

S.A 5169
S.A, 5023
$.A. 5032
S.A. 52072
S.A. 5022
S.A. 5081

S.A, 5082
8.A 5072
S.A. 5043

ZTE =TTz ==z =g EgsEgs=g sz E ==

TTTTTTTTTETETETETETTEE=R
EY 58058684

E0LHBRL2LELLBERAZLEE

S
g298888882%

4049

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUNM
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN
RUN
WALK
WALK

IIME
01:38.54
01:39.09
01:41.57
01:42.05
01:42.42
01:45.07
01:46.19
01:46.28
01:46.47
01:47.33
01:49.30
01:51.18
01:51.19
01:53.25
01:53.38
01:53.53
01:55.35
01:55.52
01:56.12
01:59.41
02:04.30
02:05.05
02:07.06
02:14.31
02:2413
02:28.59
02:40.50

01:33.32
01:35.11
01:36.58
01:37.46
01:39.59
01:40.19
01:43.27
01:44.28
01:4613
01:50.54
01:51.06
01:52.39
01:56.10
01:57.27
01:58.36
02:01.09
02:.03.21
02:27.06
02:27.08

01:34.28
01:35.45
01:37.51
01:54.16
01:57.28
02:04.28
02:12.59
02:33.52
02:49.37

POS.GEN

PLACE NO:
GROUP 16-19
1 1530
GROUP 20-29
1 1518
1535
1509
1536
1538
B 1542
GROUP 30-39
1523
1529
1525
1540
1511
1518
1528
1514
1515
1638
1521
1531
1520
14 1543
GROUP 40-49
1832
1508
1522
1512
1504
1524
1502
1527
1526
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MEM

537

419

273

237

72
70

382

353

198
195
106

SURNAME
MORRISON

FAHEY
LEON
BARRATT
WHITEHEAD
KENNEDY
SINKINSON

PETER
FINNIS
WRIGHT
ALBINUS
CUMMINGS
HURLEY
PATERSON
ELLIS
SEDDON
GROEMER
MEAD
LAIRD
WARD
SCHUCK

LOVE
SCHUTZ
MURDOCH
GASTON
BUTTON
COLES
GLANCEY
ROFFEY
ZUKOWSKI

WHITTING
EDWARDS
VINALL
LANCASTER
GREEN
WINNALL
PRIDER
NAYLOR
ROBINSON

SINKINSON

GIVEN

ZOE

TRACEY
REBECCA
JODIE
MEREDITH
CARMEL
TRACEY-LEE

SUSAN
MERRAN
LEAH
LISA
JULIE
CLARE
MERILYN
NICOLE
GAIL
CHRISTINE
ANDREA
MAREE
KERRI

HALF M

MARY-MARGARET

CHRISTINE
MARIE
MOIRA
SUSAN
GAYLENE
ELSJE
MOLLY
S5ANDY
ELLEN

JACQUELINE
WENDY
HELEN
ANGELA
KAYE

JAN
JENNIFER
ROSEMARY
HELEN

JEAN

THON
PCODE

S.A.

S.A.
SA.
S.A.

S.A
SA

S.A.
S.A,
SA.

SA
S.A

SA
S.A

5063

5068
5006
5018

. 5125
. B0g7
S.A.

5125

5116
5014
5045

. 5034
. 5046
SA
S.A.
S.A
SA.
SA.

5047
stz
5161
5063
5033

. 5082
L5017

VIC 3226

SA.

S.A

SA

SA.
S.A.
SA,

SA

S.A

5.A.

5082

. 5096
S.A.
SA.
SA.
SA.
S.A,

5158
5091
5098
5083
5251

. 5153
SA
S.A,

5070

5076
5031
5049

. 5052
SA.
SA.
S.A
S.A.
. 5063

5022
5082
5081
5051

5211

M M M M M M M M Tm M W T oM T m ™M M T T ™

I e B ¢ e B ¢ e e = M

M T W MM TM MM T
588988888 ¢

AGE GROUP
19 1619
24 2028
29 2029
23 2028
28 2029
24 2029
24 2029
34 3039
35 3039
30 3039
30 3039
37 3039
38 3039
30 3038
35 3039
34 3039
32 3039
37 3038
35 3038
39 3039
33 3039
48 4049
41 4049
44 4049
41 4C49
40 4049
46 4049
48 4049
48 4049
47 4049

2

WR

RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK

RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK

RUN

TIME POS.GEN
015017

01:37.18
014331
016318
01:58.03
02:01.19
02:09.29

01,2420
01:30.57
01:32.25
01:32.58
01:33.58
01:34.42
01:26.40
01:37.52
01:38.54
01:4345
01:51.19
01:51.20
01:55.48
02:00.54

01:4452
0:50.28
01:51.27
01:57.56
02:02.17
02:0418
02:14.30
02:36.52
02:4550

01:42.35
01:51.14
01:55 57
01:59.09
02:00.15
02:01.10
02:09.43
02:40.18
02:41.00

02:04.41



PLACEGETTERS

12 Km

OPEN MALE
1st Paul Clarken (SA)
2nd Kym Morgan (SA)
3rd Simon Little (SA)
OPEN FEMALE
1st Cynthia Kasehagen (SA)
2nd Melinda McCullough (SA)
3rd Christine Lubke (SA)
OPEN WALKER-MALE
1st Tyson Davey (SA)
2nd Wayne Jones (SA)
3rd Tom Barry (SA)
OPEN WALKER-FEMALE
1st Bianca Davey (SA)
2nd Rhonda Whyatt (SA)
3rd Deb Himsworth (SA)

1st

00:41.53
00:44.32
00:44.40

00:48.34
00:49.09
00:53.50

01:19.24
01:19.87
01:28.29

01:12.16
01:24.40
01:27.18

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

Guardian Insurance No.1.

01:54.00

com-qmma.um—-E
m
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NO: MEM SURNAME

2058
2045
2051
2059
2005
2026
2055
2035
2057
2014
2544
2537
2011
2044
2010
2002
2515

2041
2031
2021

2030
2061
2052
2520
2038
2037
2543
2027

2012
2017
2526

2528
2525
2022
2025
2519

2502

2535
2551
2004

437

438

193
561
159

524

79

313

337

CLARKEN
MORGAN
LITTLE

SANDERY

CHITTLEBOROUGH

GILES

VAN GANGELEN
FULTCN
CULLINAN
BISHOP
KASEHAGEN
MCCULLOUGH
O'FLAHERTY
ROBERTS
SMITH
GREENHAM
LUBKE

HILL

PITTS
ROBERTS
STRICKLAND
MITCHELL
LAING

ROFE
EDWARDS
GILES
GIBBIE
PARKER
O'DEA
RICHARDS
COLLINS
PEARCE
STETT
WATSON
SMITH
LYON
SMITH
SKEWES
TYSON
GRZESZCZAK
LE

GQODE
STOWARD
MELLORS
SPURDENS
CHARLES
KEYES-PEARCE
GORDON
LAKE
BRERETON
CHIPPERFIELD
PELLEN
LOZO

LOZO
TAEKER
HARROP
SMYTH
WALKER
TUNNAH

GIVEN
PAUL
KM
SIMON
PETER
DAVID
GRANT
JEFF
LESLIE
VINCENT
ADAM
CYNTHIA
MELINDA
WAYNE
GREGORY
RAY
GEOFF
CHRISTINE
TREVOR
ROBERT
IAN
STEVEN
DAVID
PHILLIP JOHN
ALLAN
ROB
KAREN
JOHN
COLIN
KYLIE
JOHN
MELISSA
WAYNE
BERNHARD
GRAHAM
CALVIN
CECILEY
JOHN
JOHN
PETER
WALLY
HANNAH
PETER
ROBYN
SUE
TIM
ROBERT
SUSAN
MARIK
GEQFF
HELEN
SIMON
ADAM
FETER
ISABEL
MARTINA
DEBBIE
EVA
JAN
KEN

12 Km
ODE
S.A. 5049

S.A. 5063
5.A. 5000
S.A. 5152
S.A, 5073
S.A. 5252
S.A 5114
SA 5038

S.A. 5070
SA 5172

S.A. 5085
S.A. 5062
S.A. 5013
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5251
5.A. 5048
5.A 5253
§.A. 5158
S5A 5608

SA 5038

SA 5069

SA 5070

SA 5068

S.A. 5244
5.A.5018
S.A. 5252
SA 5038

S.A.5108
S.A. 5014
S.A. 5015
CANADA
SA 5018

S.A, 5015
SA 5158

§.A. 5158
S.A. 5072
S.A. 5041
S.A. 5024
S5.A. 5061
5A 5107

S.A. 5081
S.A. 5065
5.A. 5081
S.A, 5087
SA 5045

S.A. 5081
VIC. 3054
SA 5024

S5.A. 5073
SA 5608

5.A, 5067
SA 5082

S.A.5114
S.A.5114
S.A. 5127
S.A. 5090
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5070
S.A. 5554
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BeEeeR8EBERS

GROUP
2029

1219
2029
5059

1219
3058

3039
1218

3039
1218

3033
30389

3038
3039

3039
3039

4048
3039

2029
2029

5059
2029

3038

5059

WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

TIME
00:41.53
00:44,32
00:44.40
00:44.47
00:45.49
00:45.53
00:46.23
00:45,25
00:47 .07
00:47.33
00:48.34
00:45.02
00:51.50
00:52.04
00.52.05
00:52.47
00:53.50
00:54.20
00:85.25
00:55.48
00:56.02
00:56.15
00:56.24
00:56.29
00:56.34
00.57 .54
00.58.18
00:58.30
00:58.36
00:58.41
00:59.05
00:59.33
00:59.38
01:00.27
01:01.18
01:01.36
01:.02.05
01:02.08
01:02.10
01:02.15
01:02.34
01:02.36
01.03.03
01:03.50
01:03.52
01:04.06
01:04.08
01:04.48
01:05.11
01:05.57
01.07.28
01:07.30
01:07 .44
01.07.44
01:08.08
01:08.24
01:08.50
01:10.56
01:11.57

POS.GEN
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PLACE

60 2516

61 2020

62 2046

63 2547

64 2546

65 2541

66 2538

67 2549

68 2536

69 2527 68
70 2552

71 2522 538
72 2053

1 2550

2 2007

3 2023

4 2512 251
5 2531

6 2006 121
7 2501

8 2028

g 2523

10 2001

11 2521 732
12 2511

13 2518

14 2524

15 2533

18 2532

17 2508

18 2509

19 2529
20 2006

21 2510

22 2508

23 2504

24 2543 428
25 2019

26 2530

27 2013 718
28 2539

29 2049

30 2517

AGE GROUP 14-19
2045
2055
2014 438
2007

AGE GROUP 20.29
2058
2051
2007
2047
2028

NO: MEM SURNAME

ISHI

ISHII
DOWLING
SORRELL
INGLIS
MALESSA
MCWHORTER
MONDELLO
OWEN
DENNEY
BIGNOGNA
MADDEN
MICHELL

DAVEY
DAVEY
JONES
WHYATT
HIMSWORTH
BARRY

DE WIT
VONDERWALL
VOMDERWALL
DE WIT

IDE

BROCK
SMITH
DUNCAN
FITZGERALD
TARRAN
ARCIVOLO
TASCIONE
MANQEL
CLINGH
ARCIVOLO
MAZZINI
SOHIER
DAVID
EGAN
HARRIS
BROOM
RAGLESS
COATES
MYOGAN

MORGAN

VAN GANGELENM

BISHOP
DAVEY

CLARKEN
LITTLE
PARKER
CHIPPERFIELD
VONDERWALL

12 Km
GIVEN PCODE
NOBUKO 5A.5023
AKIRO SA 5023
DAVID 5.A. 5048
ASTRID S.A 5164
CHRIS 5.A. 5041
SIGRID S.A. 5025
DEB 8 .A. 5461
TINA S.A 5118
BRIGITTE 5.A. 5061
JILL S.A. 5022
ROSEANNE 5.4, 5074
JOCELYN S.A. 5082
GEORGE S.A. 5081
WALKERS
BIANCA S5.A.5113
TYSON 5.A.5113
WAYNE 5.A.5159
RHONDA SA.5109
DEB S.A.5112
TOM SA 5070
MARIAN S.A 5125
MICHAEL SA 5051
KAREN S.A. 5051
GERARD 5.A.5125
HANNE S.A. 5158
BEV S.A. 5161
JULIE ANNE S.A. 5158
JENNIFER S.A. 5051
KATE SA 5000
JANE SA 5000
CHRISTINA S.A, 5087
ANNA S.A, 5087
BETH S.A. 5082
MILTON S5.A. 5223
PAULA S.A. 5087
JILL VIC. 3500
MARION QLD. 4226
CATHERINE S.A.5062
BRIAN SA 5023
JULIE S.A. 5052
BERNARD S.A. 5065
MARCIA S.A, 5051
WILLIAM §.A.5008
HISAKO S.A. 5023
AGE GROUP WINNERS

KYM S.A. 5063
JEFF S.A. 5114
ADAM SA 5172
TYSON 5.A.5113
PAUL 5.A. 5049
SIMON S.A. 5000
COLIN S.A.5108
SIMON S.A. 5067
MICHAEL SA 5051
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AGE GROUP
a7 4049
51 5059
36 3039
43 4048
41 4049
37 3039
42 4045
26 2028
22 2029
44 4049
23 2029
28 2023
B4  BOBY
16 1118
13 1119
54 5059
48 4048
37 3039
i 7073
48 4049
29 2029
32 3039
47 4049
3a 3039
41 4049
aw 2038
33 3039
41 4049
40 4049
12 111e
a3 3039
35 3039
50 5059
11 1119
61 6069
52 5059
49 4049
58 5059
39 3039
43 4049
47 4049
30 303g
70 7079
18 1419
18 1419
14 1418
13 1118
23 2029
22 2029
24 2029
24 2029
23 2029

WIR
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN

RUN

RUN
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK

TIME
01:1258
01:12.58
01:13.04
01:16.25
01:17.08
01.18.31
01:18.37
01:19.12
01:21.36
01:24.05
01:24.05
01:24.06
01:27.38

011218
01:19.24
011857
01:24.40
01:27.15
01:28 29
01:30.40
01:31.55
01:32.50
01:33.32
01:36.40
01:38.54
01:39.39
01:41,19
01:41.38
01:41.39
01:42.53
01:43.56
01:43.57
01:43.58
01:43.58
01:46.06
01:46.39
01:50.06
01:51.52
01:53.56
01:53.59
01:59.51
02:03.03
02:05.00

00:44.32
00:46.23
00:47 33
01:19.24

00:41.63
00:44 40
00:58.30
01.07.28
01:31.55

POS.GEN
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21
23
24
25

27
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PLACE NO: MEM SURNAME
AGE GROUP 30-29
2035 FULTON
2057 CULLINAN
2044 ROBERTS
2002 561 GREENHAM
2043 HILL
2031 524 ROBERTS
2033 MITCHELL
2030 LAING
2060 SMITH
2036 PELLEN
2046 DOWLING
2049 COATES
AGE GROUP 4049
2026 437 GILES
2011 OFLAHERTY
2010 193 SMITH
2041 PITTS
2024 STRICKLAND
2061 ROFE
2052 EDWARDS
2039 GIBBIE
2029 PEARCE
2008 STETT
2040 WATSON
2050 SMITH
2017 GRZESZCZAK
2048 GOODE
2022 SPURDENS
2032 GORDON
2038 LAKE
2056 LOZO
2001 DE WIT
2013 716 BROGOM
AGE GROUP 60-59
2059 SANDERY
2005 CHITTLEBOROUGH
2027 RICHARDS
2012 3 TYSON
2025 643 CHARLES
2004 337 TUNNAH
2020 ISHII
2023 JONES
2006 CLINCH
2019 EGAN
AGE GROUP 8069
2054 SKEWES
AGE GROUP 70+
2053 MICHELL
2016 121 BARRY
AGE GROUP 11-18
2537 MCCULLOUGH
2550 DAVEY
2508 ARCIVOLO
2510 ARCIVOLO
AGE GROUP 20-29
2543 O'DEA
2545 COLLING

GIVEN ODE
LESLIE SA 5038
VINCENT S.A, 5070
GREGORY S.A. 5070
GEQFF S.A. 5048
TREVOR S.A. 5158
1AM SA 5038
DAVID SA 5070
PHILLIP JOHN  SA 5068
CALVIN SA. 5168
ADAM SA 5082
DAVID S.A. 5048
WILLIAM S.A. 5008
GRANT S:A. 5252
WAYNE 5.A, 5013
RAY S.A 5251
ROBERT SA 5608
STEVEN SA 5069
ALLAN S.A. 5244
ROB S.A. 5018
JOHN SA 5038
WAYNE SA 5018
BERNHARD S.A. 5015
GRAHAM SA 5158
JOHN S.A. 5041
WALLY SA 5107
PETER S.A, 5065
TIM SA 5045
MARK SA 5024
GEOFF SA. 5073
PETER SA 5114
GERARD S.A. 5126
BERNARD S.A. 5085
PETER S.A.5152
DAVID S.A. 5073
JOHN S.A. 5015
PETER S.A. 5061
ROBERT S.A. 5081
KEN S.A. 5554
AKIRO SA 5023
WAYNE S.A, 5159
MILTON S.A 5223
BRIAN SA 5023
JOHN SA. 5024
GEORGE S.A. 5081
TOM SA 5070,
AGE GROUP WINNERS

MELINDA S.A. 5062
BIANCA S.A. 5113
CHRISTINA S.A. 5087
PAULA S.A. 5087
KYLIE S.A. 5014
MELISSA CANADA

12 Km
PC
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AGE GROUP WIR
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3
38
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16
12
11

27

3039
3039
3039
3039
3039
3039
3038

3038

3038
3039
3039
3039

7078

1219
1119
1118
1119

2028
2029

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN

RUN
WALK

RUN
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUN

TIME ~ POS.GEN

00:48.25
00:47.07
00;52.04
00:52.47
00:54.20
00:55.48
00:56.15
00:56.24
01:01.186
01:07.30
01:13.04
02:03.03

00:45 .53
00:51 50
00:52.05
006525
00:56.02
00:56.29
00:56.34
00:58.18
00.59 33
00:59.38
01:00.27
01.02.05
010215
01:02.36
01:03.52
01:04.46
01:05.11
01:07.44
01:33.32
01:53.59

00.44 .47
00:45.49
00:58.41
01:02.10
01:04.06
01:11.57
01:12.58
01:19.57
01:43.58
01:51.82

01:02.08'

01:27.39
01:28.29

00:49.09
01:12.16
01:42.59
01:43.59

00:58.36
00:58.08



PLACE NO: MEM SURNAME
2503 LYON
2526 LE
2502 313 TAEKER
2549 MONDELLO
2538 OWEN
2552 BIGNOGNA
2522 536 MADDEN
AGE GROUP 30-39
2644 KASEHAGEN
2515 159 LUBKE
2520 436 GILES
2528 STOWARD
2634 BRERETON
2542 LOZO
2540 468 HARROP
2535 SMYTH
2551 WALKER
2541 MALESSA
2531 HIMSWORTH
2523 VONDERWALL
2521 732 IDE
2518 SMITH
2524 DUNCAN
2509 TASCIONE
2529 MANOEL
2530 HARRIS
AGE GROUP 4049
2525 79 MELLORS
2519 KEYES-PEARCE
2516 ISHI
2547 SORRELL
2546 INGLIS
2538 MCWHORTER
2527 68 DENNEY
2512 251 WHYATT
2501 DE WIT
2511 BROCK
2533 FITZGERALD
2532 TARRAN
2548 428 DAVID
2539 RAGLESS
AGE GROUP §0-69
2504 SOHIER
AGE GROUP 60-69
2505 MAZZINI
AGE GROUP 70+
2517 MYOGAN
1 3008 COR GUARDIAN INS.

GIVEN ODE
CECILEY S.A. 5072
HANNAH S.A, 5061
MARTINA S.A. 5127
TINA S.A. 5118
BRIGITTE S.A. 5081
ROSEANNE S.A. 5074
JOCELYN S.A. 5082
CYNTHIA S.A. 5085
CHRISTINE SA. 5253
KAREN S.A. 5252
ROBYN S.A. 5081
HELEN SA 5608
ISABEL S.A 5114
DEBBIE S.A. 5080
EVA S.A. 5070
JAN S.A, 5070
SIGRID S.A. 5025
DEB SA. 5112
KAREN S.A. 5051
HANNE S.A. 5158
JULIE ANNE SA. 5158
JENNIFER S.A. 5051
ANNA S.A. 5087
BETH S.A. 5002
JULIE S.A. 5052
SUE S.A. 5087
SUSAN VIC. 3054
NOBUKO S.A. 5023
ASTRID SA 5184
CHRIS S.A. 5041
DEB S.A. 5461
JILL S.A. 5022
RHONDA S.A.5109
MARIAN S.A. 5125
BEV S.A. 5161
KATE SA 5000
JANE SA 5000
CATHERINE S.A. 5062
MARCIA S.A. 5051
MARION QLD. 4228
JILL VIC. 3500
HISAKO S.A, 5023
CORPORATE CHALLENGE
TEAM 1 S.A. 5033

12 Km
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2029
2029
2029
2029

7079

WIR TIME POS.GEN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN

RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK

RUN
RUMN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
RUN
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK
WALK

WALK

WALK

WALK

RUN

01.01.36
01:02.34
01:08.08
01:18.12
01:21.36
01:24.05
01:2408

00:48.34
00:53.50
00:57.54
01:03.03
01.05.57
01:07.44
01:08.24
01:08.50
01:10.56
01:18.31
01:27.15
01:32.50
01:36.40
01:39.29
01:41.18
01:43.56
01:43.57
01:53.56

01:03.50
01:04.08
01:12.58
01:16.25
01:17.08
01:18.37
01:24.05
01:24 40
01:30.40
01:38.54
01:41.38
01:41.39
01:50.06
01:59.51

01:46.39

01:48.08

02:05.09

01.54.0

WEATHER STATISTICS

TIME TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY WIND DIR. WIND SPEED
6.00 n.m. 10.9°C T4% NE 7T Kmv/hr
7.00 4.m 11.57C 69% NNE 7 Km/hr
8.00 a.m. 12.3°C 63% NNE 8 Kmvhr
9.00 a,m 14.7°C 54% N 10 Km/hr
10.00 a.m 16.2°C 30% N 12 Km/hr
1100 a.m, 17.2°C 499, N 12 Km/hr

An ideal day except for the freshening northerly winds towards the end of the run.
Temperature was perfect. Did not rain until well after the presentations and after
everyone had finished.

Race Director's Report

This year's race was held in ideal conditions along our wonderfully scenic Torrans 'Valley course, which Steve Moneghetti chose

as one of his top ten running trails in Australin , and afterwards anjoyed goody bags, marathon medallions, massages and the
carnival atmosphere in Elder Park. The sounds of the [azz band made for a wonderful finish area atmosphere that was enjoyed
by finishers and spectators alike

This year's compatitors include four visitors from Japan, two from the U.K., three from the United States, one from Canada, and
Dave Corrle wha completad his 1456th marathon, 129 of which have been in South Africa. The men's marathon looked like a

match race between lust year's winner, Andrew Burns, and Brendan Sharp, who both predicted times of about 2.30, and so it
proved to be, with Brendan breaking away early to win in 2 32.20, and Andrew running 2.34.52, a goad effort after running the
Gold Coast three weeks earllar, Third was Japanese runner Michihito Murio in 2.41,03. Jeanette Mase won the women's
marathon in 3.04.19, with Lisa Wright second in 3.18.31, again great efforts after being part of SA's victorious Gold Coast State
Team three weeks before. Their Gold Coast team-mate Leah Wright ran third in the women’s half marathon in 1.32.28, coming
in behind Susan Peter who won with 1.24.20 and Merran Finnis (1.30.57). Mark Howard dominated the half marathon field to
win in 1.12.02, followed by Nigel Pietsch (1.18,38) and Terry Ellis (1.19.08). In the 12 km event Paul Clarken won in 41.53, with
Kym Morgan second in 44.32, and Simon Little third in 44 40, Cynthia Kasehagen won the women's 12 km in 48.34, with Melinda
McCullough second in 49.09 and Christine Lubke third in 53 50. Mercedes College won the inaugural Half Marathon Schools
Relay in 1.25.04, closely followed by their second team (n 1 28 45 All seven runners who had competed in all Adelaide's previous
eighteen Festival City Marathons made it 18 this year, with ex state premier John Bannon leading the bunch with 3.06.53, and
Ross Martin deciding to try walking for variety. The oldest marathoner was Victoria's Ken Matchett, who completed his 97th
Marathon In 4.38.49. Unsurprisingly an age group prize will be in the post! Club Stalwart Noel Heinrich (4.48.23) won the
Marathon walk, followed by Malcom Withers (4.58.51) and Wayne Russell (5.12.54). The Half Marathon walk was dominated by
newcomer Tracey Sinkinson, who was first in 2.08.29, followed by Sandy Roffey (2.36 52) and Helen Robinson (2.41.00).
Tracey's mother was to make it a family affair, winning her age category. Stan Choimes was first male in 2.24.13, ahead of Barry
McDermott (2.27.06) and Warren Scarman (2.27.08). The 12 km walk was a close affair, with Tyson Davey (1.19.24), just edging
out Wayne Jones (1.1 57). Tom Barry (1.28.29, and at 77 our oldest competitor overall) was third. Bianca Davey (1.12.16) was
first woman, with Rhonda Whyatt second in 1.24.40 and Deb Himswaorth third in 1.27.15. Great efforts!

Our congratulations to all who took part. We would like to thank all sponsors, and especially Living Health whose banners
promoted self care and whose tents gave us some shade; Cathay Pacific, who will be flying two people to London, one as a
lucky random draw winner and one to run the London Marathen in recognition of muscle team fund raising for the Muscular
Dystrophy Association. Once again we raised several thousand dollars for MDA, The water from Piccadilly Springs was
especially appreciated in the warm weather, the frult from Adelaide Fresh Fruiterers made for fine post race refreshment, and
long term sponsor Joggers World were there with their usual great display. We were a community event, and the work of our
97 club and friend volunteers, the SA Police, St Johns, Sports Medicine Australia, Girl Guides (water stations) and many other
greups made It both possible and wonderful. See you next year.

Piet Crosby,
Race Director.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SPONSORS
This event would not be possible without the sponsorship of LIVING
HEALTH and supporters of the South Australian Road Runners Club.
Please keep this commitment in mind in the choices you make
personally and in the course of your business. We thank also:

Cathay Pacific Piccadilly Natural Springs
O.P.S.M. Joggers World
Coca Cola Amatil Adelaide Fresh Fruiterers
Scaffold Hirers Ayres House
The Perfect Fit, Mitcham Hotel Adelaide International
Cafe Flash Pancake Kitchen
The Palace Theatre Nov.a Cinema
Kelloggs Studio 2000

The South Australian Road Runners Club is also indebted to the
following organisations and individuals for their assistance, advice and

support:
S.A. Police Department City of Adelaide Council
Charles Sturt City Council City of Holdfast Bay
St. John Ambulance Lockleys Bowling Club
Dept. of Recreation & Sport Department of Defence
Sports Medicine Australia Athletics S.A.
Race Doctor Podiatrists
Physiotherapists Sports Masseurs
Girl Guides Volunteers

TO ALL OTHER HELPERS WHO HAVE NOT BEEN MENTIONED ABOVE
OUR SINCERE THANKS
WITHOUT YOU THE EVENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN HELD.

Piet Crosby - Race Director.



